DeZURIK AWWA BUTTERFLY
VALVES TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 43.00-2
FEBRUARY 2012
2
3–16" (80–400mm) 18 & 20" (450 & 500mm)
3–20" (80–500mm) Valve Sizes

100% Cv/Kv
5
Ordering Information
Valve Size
3" (80mm) 42" (1100mm)
4" (100mm) 48" (1200mm)
6" (150mm) 54" (1400mm)
8" (200mm) 60" (1500mm)
10" (250mm) 66" (1700mm)
12" (300mm) 72" (1800mm)
14" (350mm) 78" (2000mm)
16" (400mm) 84"  (2100mm)
18" (450mm) 90" (2300mm)
20" (500mm) 96"  (2400mm)
24" (600mm) 102" (2600mm)
28" (700mm) 108 (2700mm)
30" (750mm) 114" (2900mm)
36" (900mm) 120" (3000mm)
  144"  (3600mm)
Note: All orders for 28" (700mm) and larger must include valve
 pipeline mounting position and shaft orientation as second
 line information.
End Connection
F1   =  ANSI 125 Flanged 3–144" (80–3600mm)
F2  =  ANSI 250 Flanged 3–48"  (80–1200mm)
MJ = Mechanical Joint 4–48"  (100–1200mm)
With Mechanical joint ends, buriable actuators are recommended.
Class AWWA C-504
25A = 28–48" (700–1200mm)  Flanged
75B = 28–144"  (700–3600mm)  Flanged
150B = 3–144"  (80–3600mm)  Flanged
  4–48"  (100–1200mm)  Mechanical Joint
250B = 3–144"  (80–3600mm) Flanged
  4–48"  (100–1200mm)  Mechanical Joint
Note:  Pressure ratings above 150 not available with EPDM Seat on
valves 24" & larger (600mm & larger).
Body Material
C1 = Cast Iron - F1 or MJ
CS = Carbon Steel - F1 (24" & larger, 600mm & larger)
  (On Application)
DI = Ductile Iron - F1, F2, or MJ
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel - F1 (24" & larger, 600mm & larger)
  (On Application)
Packing/Seat Combination
Packing Material
NBRN = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Self-Adjusting (3" - 144", 80-3600mm)
   (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
NBRA = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene Adjustable (54" - 144",1400-3600mm)
   (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
   (3" - 48", 80-1200mm) (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
   Do not use with buried service
EPDN = EPDM Self-Adjusting (-20 to 290ºF)(-29 to 143ºC)
   3–24" (80–600mm)
EPDA = EPDM Adjustable (-20 to 290ºF)(-29 to 143ºC)
   3–24" (80–600mm)
   Do not use with buried service.
TCN = PTFE Self-Adjusting (-20 to 450ºF)(-29 to 232ºC)
   3–144" (80–3600mm)
TCA = PTFE Adjustable (-20 to 450ºF)(-29 to 232ºC)
   28–144" (700–3600mm)
   Do not use with buried service.
Seat Material
NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene (-20 to 180ºF)(-29 to 82ºC)
   (Must use NBRN or NBRA packing.)
EPDM = Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & a Diene
   (-20 to 290ºF)(-29 to 143ºC)
   (Must use EPDA or EPDN, TCN or TCA packing.)
Disc/Shaft Combination
Disc Material
CI =  Cast Iron disc with 316 stainless steel edge
DI  = Ductile Iron disc with 316 stainless steel edge
Special Disc Material
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel
CS = Carbon Steel, 24" & larger (600mm & larger) On Application
Shaft & Pin Material
S1 = 304 Stainless Steel shaft
  Pin - 316 Stainless Steel on 3"-36" (80-900mm)
   304 Stainless Steel on 42"-144" (1100-3600mm)
S5 = 17-4 pH Stainless Steel shaft & pin (must be used with 250B)
S2 = 316 Stainless Steel shaft & pin
Ordering Example:
BAW,24,F1,CI,NBRN-NBR,150B,DI-S1*Actuator
Valve Style
BAW = AWWA Butterfly Valve
Options
BAA =  Buy American Act
CMC = Certificate of Material Conformance
ST3 = Pennsylvania Steel Procurement Act
TB =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Hydrostatic shell test and
Bi-directional Seat leak test.
6
Note:  Fasteners are zinc plated steel unless stainless steel bolting is specified.
Adaptor for 30 & 36" (750 & 900mm)
valves with adjustable packing.
Lower housing bearing arrangement
for 30 & 36" (750 & 900mm) valves.
Handwheel actuator for
14–20" (350–500mm) and
24" (600mm) 75B valves.
M-Series Manual Actuator
Handwheel
M-Series Manual Actuator
Materials of Construction
 B1 Housing Cast Iron, ASTM A126 Class B
 B2 Bearing (Housing) Bronze Oil Impregnated
 B3 Yoke Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 80-55-06
 B5 Yoke Nut Assembly Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 80-55-06
 B6 Shaft Steel, ASTM A29 1144
 B7 Stop Nut Steel, AISI 1018
 B8 Bearing Sintered Stainless Steel
 B9 Collar Steel, AISI 1215
 B10 Pin Chrome Steel, Type 420
 B11 Thrust Washer Bronze Oil Impregnated
 B12 Yoke Guide Steel, AISI 1018
 B13 Guide Block  Steel, AISI 1018
  (450 ft. lb. Actuator only)
 B18 O-Ring Nitrile
 B21 Bearing Bronze Oil Impregnated
 B24 Screw  Zinc Plated Steel
  (M-7 Actuator only)
 B25 Expansion Plug Zinc Plated Steel
 B26 O-Ring Nitrile
 B27 Pin Zinc Plated Steel
 B28 Handwheel Cast Iron, ASTM A126 Class B
 B29 Driver Stainless Steel, 316L
 B30 Pointer Steel 14 Gauge
 B31 Seal Steel with Nitrile
 B34 Wrenching Square Cast Iron, ASTM A126 Class B
 Item Description Material
 B35 Collar Steel, AISI 1215
 B36 Chainwheel Cast Iron, ASTM A126 Class B
 B38 Chain Guide   Cast Iron, ASTM A126 Class B
 B40 Link Closing Steel Zinc Plated
 B41 Pin Steel Zinc Plated
 B44 Thrust Washer  Fiberglass with Steel Zinc
   Plated Back (M-7 Actuator)
 B45 Collar Steel, AISI 1215
 B46 Bearing Bronze Oil Impregnated
 B47 Set Screw Steel Zinc Plated
 B48 Washer Steel Zinc Plated
 B49 Ring Retainer Steel
 B50 Adaptor
Steel Hot Rolled  A36 12–20" (300–500mm)
  Valves
 B51 Seal
Carbon Steel, Nitrile  12–20" (300–500mm)
  Valves
 B55 Bearing (Adaptor Plate) Bronze Oil Impregnated
 B57 Gasket Fiber Non-Asbestos
 B60 Adaptor  Steel, ASTM A36
  30 & 36" (750 & 900mm)